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KAMUYU AYDINLATMA PLATFORMU

Presentation Currency
Nature of Financial Statements

Statement of Financial Position (Balance Sheet)

TL

Unconsolidated

Footnote Reference Current Period Previous Period
31.12.2019 31.12.2018

Statement of Financial Position (Balance Sheet)
Assets [abstract]

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents
Financial Investments
Financial Assets Available-for-sale
Prepayments
Prepayments to Unrelated Parties
Other current assets
Other Current Assets Due From Unrelated Parties
SUB-TOTAL
Total current assets

NON-CURRENT ASSETS

Financial Investments
Financial Assets at Fair Value Through Profit or Loss
Other Receivables
Other Receivables Due From Unrelated Parties
Property, plant and equipment
Machinery And Equipments
Total non-current assets
Total assets

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Trade Payables

Trade Payables to Unrelated Parties
Other Payables

Other Payables to Unrelated Parties
Current tax liabilities, current
SUB-TOTAL
Total current liabilities

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES

Deferred Tax Liabilities
Total non-current liabilities
Total liabilities

EQUITY

Equity attributable to owners of parent
Issued capital

Other Accumulated Comprehensive Income (Loss)
that will not be Reclassified in Profit or Loss

Gains (Losses) on Revaluation and Remeasurement

Other Accumulated Comprehensive Income (Loss)
that will be Reclassified in Profit or Loss

Gains (Losses) on Revaluation and Reclassification

Gains (Losses) from Financial Assets Measured at
Fair Value through Other Comprehensive Income

Restricted Reserves Appropriated From Profits
Legal Reserves
Other reserves
Prior Years' Profits or Losses
Current Period Net Profit Or Loss
Total equity
Total Liabilities and Equity

24.521.469

363.403

7 363.403
202.280

7 202.280
25.087.152

25.087.152

5 159.711
159.711

696.787

7 696.787
336.258

8 336.258
1.192.756

26.279.908

2

6 2
72.500

7 72.500
215.192

287.694

287.694

16 18.652
18.652
306.346

25.973.562
11 6.742.578

5.999

5.999

725.269
725.269
14.484.867
3.323.228
691.621
25.973.562
26.279.908

9.711.219
573.577
573.577
280.052
280.052

500
500
10.565.348
10.565.348

159.711
159.711
16.441
16.441
326.343
326.343
502.495
11.067.843

2

2
20.000
20.000
219.092
239.094
239.094

20.775
20.775
259.869

10.807.974
6.742.578

5.999
5.999
10.899
10.899
10.899

680.002
680.002

2.414.470
954.026
10.807.974
11.067.843



I('A'P Statement of Profit or Loss and Other Comprehensive Income
|

KAMUYU AYDINLATMA PLATFORMU

Presentation Currency TL
Nature of Financial Statements Unconsolidated

Statement of Profit or Loss and Other Comprehensive Income

PROFIT (LOSS)

GROSS PROFIT (LOSS) FROM COMMERCIAL OPERATIONS

Revenue from Finance Sector Operations

GROSS PROFIT (LOSS) FROM FINANCE SECTOR OPERATIONS

GROSS PROFIT (LOSS)

General Administrative Expenses

Other Income from Operating Activities
Other Expenses from Operating Activities
PROFIT (LOSS) FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES

PROFIT (LOSS) BEFORE FINANCING INCOME (EXPENSE)

Finance income

PROFIT (LOSS) FROM CONTINUING OPERATIONS, BEFORE

TAX

Tax (Expense) Income, Continuing Operations
Current Period Tax (Expense) Income

PROFIT (LOSS) FROM CONTINUING OPERATIONS

PROFIT (LOSS)

Profit (loss), attributable to [abstract]

Non-controlling Interests
Owners of Parent

Earnings per share [abstract]
Earnings per share [line items]
Basic earnings per share
Diluted Earnings Per Share

OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME

Other Comprehensive Income that will not be Reclassified

to Profit or Loss

Other Comprehensive Income That Will Be Reclassified to

Profit or Loss

Gains (Losses) on Remeasuring or Reclassification
Adjustments on Available-for-sale Financial Assets

Taxes Relating to Components of Other Comprehensive
Income that will be Reclassified to Profit or Loss

Deferred Tax (Expense) Income
OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME (LOSS)
TOTAL COMPREHENSIVE INCOME (LOSS)

Total Comprehensive Income Attributable to

Non-controlling Interests
Owners of Parent

12
13
13

15

16

Footnote Reference

Current Period
01.01.2019-31.12.2019

o O O o

-1.193.414
32.868

-1.160.546
-1.160.546
2.038.397

877.851

-186.230
-186.230
691.621
691.621

0
691.621

691.621

0
691.621

Previous Period
01.01.2018 - 31.12.2018

-739.620
8.986
-14.068
-744.702
-744.702
1.915.193

1.170.491

-216.465
-216.465
954.026
954.026

0
954.026

10.899

13.973

-3.074

-3.074
10.899
964.925

0
964.925
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Presentation Currency TL
Nature of Financial Statements Unconsolidated

Current Period Previous Period
01.01.2019-31.12.2019 01.01.2018 - 31.12.2018

Footnote Reference

Statement of cash flows (Indirect Method)

CASH FLOWS FROM (USED IN) OPERATING ACTIVITIES 667.847 854.120
Profit (Loss) 691.621 954.026
Adjustments to Reconcile Profit (Loss) -1.715.839 -2.026.563

Adjustments for depreciation and amortisation expense 8,9 84.782 80.459
Adjustments for Interest (Income) Expenses -1.812.671 -2.108.668
Adjustments for Interest Income 15 -2.038.397 -1.915.194
Adjustments for interest expense 225.726 -193.474
Adjustments for fair value losses (gains) 9.927 -16.055
Adjustments for Fair Value Losses (Gains) of Financial 9.97 16,055
Assets
Adjustments for Tax (Income) Expenses 2.123 17.701
Changes in Working Capital -346.332 11.463
Decrease (Increase) in Financial Investments 587.356 -58.550
Adjustmer)ts for Dec'rease (Increase) in Other Receivables 763.197 888
Related with Operations
Decrease (Increase) in Other Unrelated Party
Receivables Related with Operations ~163.197 888
Adjustments for increase (decrease) in other operating oo ol
payables
Increase (Decre.ase) in Other Operating Payables to -170.491 70.901
Unrelated Parties
Cash Flows from (used in) Operations -1.370.550 -1.061.074
Dividends received 69.378 150.943
Interest received 1.969.019 1.764.251

CASH FLOWS FROM (USED IN) INVESTING ACTIVITIES -116.738 -327.844
Purchase of Property, Plant, Equipment and Intangible 116738 327.844
Assets

Purchase of property, plant and equipment -116.738 -327.844

CASH FLOWS FROM (USED IN) FINANCING ACTIVITIES 14.484.867
Proceeds from Capital Advances 14.484.867

NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS

BEFORE EFFECT OF EXCHANGE RATE CHANGES 15.035.976 526.276

Net increase (decrease) in cash and cash equivalents 15.035.976 526.276

(I;::II-(I)II\)ND CASH EQUIVALENTS AT THE BEGINNING OF THE 4 9.433.991 8.907.715

CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS AT THE END OF THE PERIOD 4 24.469.967 9.433.991
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Presentation Currency
Nature of Financial Statements

Statemen

Previous Period
01.01.2018-31.12.2018

Statement of changes in equity [abstract]

TL

Unconsolidated

Footnote Reference

t of changes in equity [abstract]

Statement of changes in equity [line items]

Equity at beginning of period
Adjustments Related to Accounting Policy Changes

Adjustments Related to Required Changes in
Accounting Policies
Adjustments Related to Voluntary Changes in
Accounting Policies

Adjustments Related to Errors
Other Restatements
Restated Balances
Transfers 11
Total Comprehensive Income (Loss)
Profit (loss)
Other Comprehensive Income (Loss)
Issue of equity
Capital Decrease
Capital Advance

Effect of Merger or Liquidation or Division

Effects of Business Combinations Under Common
Control

Advance Dividend Payments
Dividends Paid

Decrease through Other Distributions to Owners

Increase (Decrease) through Treasury Share
Transactions

Increase (Decrease) through Share-Based Payment
Transactions

Acquisition or Disposal of a Subsidiary

Increase (decrease) through changes in ownership
interests in subsidiaries that do not result in loss of
control, equity

Transactions with noncontrolling shareholders

Increase through Other Contributions by Owners

Amount Removed from Reserve of Cash Flow
Hedges and Included in Initial Cost or Other
Carrying Amount of Non-Financial Asset (Liability)
or Firm Commitment for which Fair Value Hedge
Accounting is Applied

Amount Removed from Reserve of Change in Value
of Time Value of Options and Included in Initial
Cost or Other Carrying Amount of Non-Financial
Asset (Liability) or Firm Commitment for which Fair
Value Hedge Accounting is Applied

Amount Removed from Reserve of Change in Value
of Forward Elements of Forward Contracts and
Included in Initial Cost or Other Carrying Amount of
Non-Financial Asset (Liability) or Firm
Commitment for which Fair Value Hedge
Accounting is Applied

Amount Removed from Reserve of Change in Value
of Foreign Currency Basis Spreads and Included in
Initial Cost or Other Carrying Amount of
Non-Financial Asset (Liability) or Firm
Commitment for which fair Value Hedge
Accounting is Applied

Increase (decrease) through other changes, equity

Equity at end of period

of changes in equity [ab: ]

Current Period
01.01.2019-31.12.2019

Statement of changes in equity [line items]

Equity at beginning of period
Adjustments Related to Accounting Policy Changes

Adjustments Related to Required Changes in
Accounting Policies

Adjustments Related to Voluntary Changes in
Accounting Policies

Adjustments Related to Errors
Other Restatements
Restated Balances
Transfers 11
Total Comprehensive Income (Loss)
Profit (loss)
Other Comprehensive Income (Loss)
Issue of equity 11
Capital Decrease
Capital Advance

Effect of Merger or Liquidation or Division

Effects of Business Combinations Under Common
Control

Advance Dividend Payments
Dividends Paid

Decrease through Other Distributions to Owners

Issued Capital

6.742.578

6.742.578

6.742.578

Other Accumulated Comprehensive Income That Will Not Be Reclassified In Profit Or Loss

Gains/Losses on Revaluation and Remeasurement [member]

Equity attributable to owners of parent [member]

Other Accumulated Comprehensive Income That Will Be Reclassified In Profit Or Loss

Reserve Of Gains or Losses on Hedge Gains (Losses) on Revaluation and Reclassification

Other Gains (Losses)

7

10.899

10.899

10.899

-10.899

Restricted Reserves Appropriated From Profits [member] Other reserves [member]

657.756
22.246
680.002
680.002
45.267
5.999
14.484.866

Retained Earnings

Prior Years' Profits or Losses

1.996.920

445.795

-22.246

2.420.469

2.420.469

902.760

Net Profit or Loss

445.795

-445.795

954.026

954.026

954.026

-954.026

691.621

9.842.972

7

964.925

10.807.974

Non-controlling interests [member]

9.842.972

7

964.925

10.807.974

10.807.974

-16.898

697.620

14.484.866



Increase (Decrease) through Treasury Share
Transactions

Acquisition or Disposal of a Subsidiary

Transactions with noncontrolling shareholders

Amount Removed from Reserve of Cash Flow

Hedges and Included in Initial Cost or Other
Carrying Amount of Non-Financial Asset (Liability)
or Firm Commitment for which Fair Value Hedge
Accounting is Applied

Amount Removed from Reserve of Change in Value
of Forward Elements of Forward Contracts and
Included in Initial Cost or Other Carrying Amount of
Non-Financial Asset (Liability) or Firm
Commitment for which Fair Value Hedge
Accounting is Applied

Increase (decrease) through other changes, equity




